## **NEWS RELEASE**



December 24, 2020 ENEOS Corporation

Signing of Amendment to Tokyo 2020 Gold Partnership Programme Agreement



Tokyo 2020 Gold Partner (Oil, Gas, Hydrogen & Electricity Supply Services)

ENEOS Corporation ('ENEOS') (President: Ota Katsuyuki), announces that it has signed the Amendment to Tokyo 2020 Gold Partnership Programme Agreement with the Tokyo Organising Committee of the Olympic and Paralympic Games ('the Organising Committee') to become a Tokyo 2020 Gold Partner ('Gold Partner') in the "Oil, Gas, Hydrogen & Electricity Supply Services " category, which is the extension of validity of Tokyo 2020 Gold Partnership Programme Agreement('Amendment').

Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games ('Games') aims to become the hopeful Games as a symbol of that people make bonds even stronger through overcoming the difficult situation of COVID-19. ENEOS has concluded the Amendment with the thought we want to contribute to the success of Games as a Gold Partner.

During Games, ENEOS will contribute to successful Game's operations by supplying "ENEOS Hydrogen" to the Olympic flame holder and fuel cell vehicles only for Games, and various energy such as oil, gas and electricity. In addition, ENEOS will energise the Olympic and Paralympic movements through our publicities and events.

ENEOS will also fulfill our responsibilities as a Gold Partner to make Games regarded as human legacy well into the future.

ENEOS will implement a variety of actions to bring high-powered energy to all people under the slogan "ENERGY for ALL."

- < Outline of the Agreement >
- 1. Programme: Tokyo 2020 Sponsorship Programme
- 2. Sponsorship tier: Gold Partner (" Oil, Gas, Hydrogen & Electricity Supply Services " category)
- 3. Location: Japan
- 4. Term of contract: January 1st 2021 to December 31 2021

**ENEOS Corporation ENEOS** Group Japan's Premier Energy and Materials Corporate Group

< Torch Relay Supporting Partner >

Concurrently with signing an Amendment to Tokyo 2020 Gold Partnership Programme Agreement, ENEOS and the Organising Committee have basically agreed on extending validity of Tokyo 2020 Olympic Torch Relay Supporting Partner Agreement and Tokyo 2020 Paralympic Torch Relay Supporting Partner Agreement.

ENEOS will continue to take various actions nationwide to energise Torch Relay as well as ENEOS Group will supply fuel for the Torch and vehicles used for Torch Relay. In this way, ENEOS will help to bringing light of hope to many people.









(End of Document)